
 Board of Aldermen  Gibsonville 

 

Leonard Williams, Mayor 

507 Cook Road  
Elon NC 27244 
449 5770 /lenwms125@aol.com 

 
Mark Shepherd, Mayor Pro Tem 

219 Circle Dr.  
Gibsonville NC 27249 
449 5458 / marks0927@aol.com 

 
Paul Dean  
107 Kelly St. 

Gibsonville NC 27249 
449 7573  /  Roaches5101@aol.com 

  
 

Clarence Owen 

403 Whitesell St. 
Gibsonville NC 27249 
449 6991 / popowen@aol.com 

 
Ken Pleasants 

503 N. Timbergate Dr. 
Gibsonville NC 27249 
449 2946  / 

kpleasants1@triad.rr.com 
 
Veronica Revels 

519 Cook Road 
Elon NC 27244 

449 5140  / vrevels_2@yahoo.com 

 

Burlington City Council 

Ronnie K Wall, Mayor 

613 Meadowood Drive,  

Burlington, NC 27215  

(336) 222-5020 (Office)  

 rwall@ci.burlington.nc.us 
 
James B. Butler 

520 Meadowwood Dr. 
Burlington, NC 27215 

(336) 524-8291  
 jbutler@ci.burlington.nc.us 
 

Celo Faucette, Mayor pro tem 
124 Faucette Avenue 

Burlington, NC 27215  

(336) 516-7271  

 cfaucette@ci.burlington.nc.us 

 

Kathy Hykes 
2312 Tanner Court  
Burlington, NC 27215 

khykes@ci.burlington.nc.us 
 

Bob Ward 
344 Maple Avenue 

Burlington, NC 27215  

P: (336) 227-1954  

bward@ci.burlington.nc.us 

 

 

Guilford County Commissioners 

Hank Henning, Chair 

3811 Wildwood Ct. 
High Point, NC 27265 

(336) 708-9522 - Cell 
Hankhenning06@gmail.com 

Alan Branson 
3731 Old Julian Road 

Julian, NC 27283 
(336) 451-7169 - Cell 
abranso@co.guilford.nc.us 

 



Kay Cashion 
103 West Greenway Drive, North 

Greensboro, NC 27403  
(336) 273-2820 – Office 

 (336)274-6272 – Home 
 kcashio@co.guilford.nc.us 
 

Carolyn Q. Coleman 
5513 Stonebridge Rd. 
Pleasant Garden, NC 27313  

(336) 641-7670 - Office  
(336) 674-4699 [h] 

 ccolema@co.guilford.nc.us 
 
Justin Conrad 

1717 Hobbs Road 
Greensboro, NC 27410 

(336) 641 3351 
justinconrad03@gmail.com 
 

  
 
 

J. Carlvena Foster 
818 Runyon Drive 

High Point, NC 27260 
(336) 471 4091 

cfoster@co.guilford.nc.us 
 
Alan Perdue 

5515 Old Randleman Rd. 
Greensboro, NC 27406 
(336) 451 6505 cell 

AlanPerdue02@gmail.com 
 

Jeff Phillips 
6108 Mountain Brook Road 
Greensboro, NC 27455 

(336) 337-2955 - Cell 
jphilli1@co.guilford.nc.us 

 
 Ray Trapp 
1016 W. Meadowview Road 

Greensboro, NC 27406 
(336) 314-3891 Cell /  
Rtrapp@co.guilford.nc.us 

                                          Alamance County Commissioners 

Eddie Boswell, Vice Chair 

3340 Red Wolf Way 
Burlington, NC 27215 
(336) 222-8070 

eddie.boswell@alamance-nc.com 
 
Bob Byrd 

2826 Charlotte Lane 
Burlington, NC 27215 

(336) 336-584-7302 
Email: bob.byrd@alamance-nc.com 
 

Dan Ingle, Chair 
6388 Rascoe Road 
Burlington, North Carolina 27217 

(336) 421-9780 
dan.ingle@alamance-nc.com 

 
 
 

Linda Massey 

1522 East Main Street Mebane, NC 
27302 
336-578-1789 [H] 

lhmassey@bellsouth.net 
 
David Smith 

 PO Box 1854 Burlington NC 27216 
336-228-1312  

david.smith@alamance-nc.com 
 


